1 power.pulseelectronics.com SPM2007_21 (05/19) http://www.power.pulseelectronics.com/contact
SMT Power Inductors
Shielded Drum Core - PF0464NL/PF0465NL Series
Height: PF0464: 3mm Max - PF0465: 4mm Max
Footprint: 7.2mm x 7.2mm Max
Current Rating: PF0464: up to 4.5A - PF0465: up to 3.5A
Inductance Range: 1.5µH to 100µH
Electrical Specifications @ 25°C - Operating Temperature -40°C to +125°C1,6

@ Irated
(µH TYP)
Irated5
(A)
DCR (mΩ) Saturation6
Current ISAT
-20% (A)
Heating7
Current IDC
+40°C (A)
Core Loss8
Factor
(K2)
SFR
(MHz)TYP MAX
PF0464.152NL 1.5 1.2 4.50 9 12 4.50 5.50 660 >40
PF0464.302NL 3.0 2.4 3.00 17 22 3.00 4.25 850 >40
PF0464.392NL * 3.9 3.1 2.60 19 25 2.60 3.80 990 >40
PF0464.502NL 5.0 4.0 2.40 24 30 2.40 3.55 1100 >40
PF0464.602NL 6.0 4.8 2.25 26 33 2.25 3.20 1300 >40
PF0464.732NL 7.3 5.8 2.10 36 45 2.10 3.10 1400 >40
PF0464.862NL * 8.6 6.9 1.85 38 48 1.85 2.95 1500 35
PF0464.103NL 10 8.0 1.70 41 52 1.70 2.90 1700 32
PF0464.123NL * 12 9.6 1.55 52 66 1.55 2.40 1800 26
PF0464.153NL 15 12.0 1.40 55 75 1.40 2.35 2000 24
PF0464.183NL 18 14.4 1.32 69 90 1.32 2.10 2200 22
PF0464.223NL 22 17.6 1.20 85 113 1.20 1.85 2500 21
PF0464.273NL * 27 21.6 1.05 104 132 1.05 1.70 2800 19
PF0464.333NL * 33 26.4 0.97 132 165 0.97 1.50 3000 18
PF0464.393NL * 39 31.2 0.86 142 180 0.86 1.45 3300 14
PF0464.473NL * 47 37.6 0.80 197 238 0.80 1.25 3600 14
PF0464.563NL * 56 44.8 0.73 216 270 0.73 1.15 3900 13
PF0464.683NL 68 54.4 0.65 235 300 0.65 1.10 4400 12
PF0464.823NL  * 82 65.6 0.60 291 370 0.60 1.00 4800 11
PF0464.104NL * 100 80.0 0.54 401 505 0.54 0.85 5300 10.5
Notes:
1. Inductance is measure, where applicable, with both primary windings connected in series (2 to 5, with 3 and 4 shorted).
2. Leakage inductance is measured with both primary windings connected in series (where applicable) with all other windings shorted.
*Contact Pulse for availability

@ Irated
(µH TYP)
Irated5
(A)
DCR (mΩ) Saturation6
Current ISAT
-20% (A)
Heating7
Current IDC
+40°C (A)
Core Loss8
Factor
(K2)
SFR
(MHz)TYP MAX
PF0465.332NL 3.3 2.6 3.50 16 20 3.50 4.65 790 >40
PF0465.502NL 5.0 4.0 2.90 19 24 2.90 4.10 970 >40
PF0465.622NL 6.2 5.0 2.50 21 26 2.50 3.90 1100 >40
PF0465.732NL 7.3 5.8 2.30 25 31 2.30 3.50 1200 >40
PF0465.862NL * 8.6 6.9 2.20 27 34 2.20 3.30 1300 35
PF0465.103NL 10 8.0 2.00 29 37 2.00 3.20 1400 32
PF0465.123NL 12 9.6 1.70 39 50 1.70 2.80 1600 26
PF0465.153NL 15 12.0 1.60 44 55 1.60 2.60 1700 24
PF0465.183NL * 18 14.4 1.50 62 78 1.50 2.25 1900 22
PF0465.223NL 22 17.6 1.30 68 86 1.30 2.10 2100 21
PF0465.273NL 27 21.6 1.20 75 95 1.20 2.00 2300 19
PF0465.333NL * 33 26.4 1.10 94 118 1.10 1.75 2500 18
PF0465.393NL 39 31.2 1.00 101 128 1.00 1.70 2800 17
PF0465.473NL 47 37.6 0.95 112 140 0.95 1.60 3000 14
PF0465.563NL * 56 44.8 0.85 154 195 0.85 1.35 3300 13
PF0465.683NL 68 54.4 0.75 188 234 0.75 1.25 3700 12
PF0465.823NL * 82 65.6 0.70 261 324 0.70 1.05 4000 11
PF0465.104NL 100 80.0 0.65 286 350 0.65 1.00 4500 10.5
PF0465NL Series
3 power.pulseelectronics.com SPM2007_21 (05/19) http://www.power.pulseelectronics.com/contact
SMT Power Inductors
Shielded Drum Core - PF0464NL/PF0465NL Series